508091986 08/29/2023

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8139142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR LOVCHINSKY	08/23/2023
PHILIP MEYERS IV	08/24/2023
JONATHAN MACOSKEY	08/24/2023
ISRAEL MALKIN	08/24/2023
ANDREW CASPER	08/23/2023
NICHOLAS MORRIS	08/28/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHROMATIC INC.
Street Address:	379 W. BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18239321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)622-0322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713848352 Email: jclyne@shihip.com

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 600, PMB #1126

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S327129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE C. SHIH
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore C. Shih/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023

**PATENT** REEL: 064736 FRAME: 0428 508091986

#### **Total Attachments: 6** source=S327129\_Assignments#page1.tif source=S327129\_Assignments#page2.tif source=S327129\_Assignments#page3.tif source=S327129\_Assignments#page4.tif

source=S327129\_Assignments#page5.tif

source=S327129\_Assignments#page6.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064736 FRAME: 0429

Title of Invention	HEARING AIDS WITH PARALLEL NEURAL NETWORKS
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
I believe that I ar WHEREAS, <u>Chi</u> located at <u>379 W. E</u> desirous of acquiring	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me. In the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. In the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. In the laws of United States of America and Broadway, New York, New York, 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
NOW, THEREFO acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, its success and its territorial possible International Corrapplication) and the otherefor in the United any and all divisions	ORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said essors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States ressions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of evention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted I States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to , reexaminations or reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, substitutions, nong priority to provisional(s), and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreig its successors and as use and behalf of said	re and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions in countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, ssigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment ade.
respecting said invercentinuation or continuation or continuation or said Letters Patent to generally do everythic	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to mention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, muation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional(s) claiming priority to provisional(s), renewal, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the beign beign beign assigned to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths, and, ing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
further identification	which may be necessary or desirable by Patent Office Officials in the United States and ons and any and all foreign countries in order to comply with the rules of said Patent Office on of this document.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine of	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor : Igor Lovchin	
Signature: 1 lgor L	ovchinsky /

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC 1800 DIAGONAL RD, SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2

PATENT

Title of	HEARING AIDS WITH PARALLEL NEURAL NETWORKS
Invention	
As the below named i	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration X	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
I believe that I ar WHEREAS, Chilocated at 379 W. E desirous of acquiring that may be granted countries.  NOW, THEREFO acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, its success and its territorial possible International Complication) and the otherefor in the United any and all divisions	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me. In the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of United States of America and Broadway, New York, New York, 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign ORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said essors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States sessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of evention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted at States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any reexaminations or reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, substitutions, nongeriority to provisional(s), and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreig its successors and as use and behalf of said	the and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions on countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment ade.
respecting said inver continuation or continuation or and reexamination or said Letters Patent to generally do everythi	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me ntion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nuation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional(s) claiming priority to provisional(s), renewal, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the best best best best best as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths, and, ing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
further identification v	y authorize the Law Firm of Shih IP Law Group, PLLC. to insert on this assignment any which may be necessary or desirable by Patent Office Officials in the United States and ons and any and all foreign countries in order to comply with the rules of said Patent Office on of this document.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine of	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor : Philip Mey	rers IV Date:
Signature: /	

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC 1800 DIAGONAL RD, SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2

**PATENT** 

Title of Invention	HEARING AIDS WITH PARALLEL NEURAL NETWORKS
As the below named i	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Chromatic Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of United States of America and located at 379 W. Broadway, New York, New York, 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
NOW, THEREFO acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, its success and its territorial possible International Consupplication) and the otherefor in the United any and all divisions	ORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said essors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States sessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of evention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted a States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any reexaminations or reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, substitutions, nong priority to provisional(s), and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreig its successors and as use and behalf of said	te and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions on countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, asigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment ade.
respecting said inver continuation or continuation or and reexamination or said Letters Patent to generally do everythi	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to mention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nuation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional(s) claiming priority to provisional(s), renewal, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the beigned to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths, and, ing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
further identification v	y authorize the Law Firm of Shih IP Law Group, PLLC. to insert on this assignment any which may be necessary or desirable by Patent Office Officials in the United States and ons and any and all foreign countries in order to comply with the rules of said Patent Office on of this document.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine of	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor : <u>Jonathan N</u>	Macoskey Date:
Signature: 1	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC 1800 DIAGONAL RD, SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2

PATENT

Title of Invention	HEARING AIDS WITH PARALLEL NEURAL NETWORKS
As the below named i	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Chromatic Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of United States of America and located at 379 W. Broadway, New York, New York, 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
NOW, THEREFO acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, its success and its territorial possible International Consupplication) and the otherefor in the United any and all divisions	ORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said essors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States sessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of evention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted a States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any reexaminations or reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, substitutions, nong priority to provisional(s), and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreig its successors and as use and behalf of said	te and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions on countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, asigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment ade.
respecting said inver continuation or continuation or and reexamination or said Letters Patent to generally do everythi	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to mention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nuation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional(s) claiming priority to provisional(s), renewal, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the beight beight beight being the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths, and, ing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
further identification v	y authorize the Law Firm of Shih IP Law Group, PLLC. to insert on this assignment any which may be necessary or desirable by Patent Office Officials in the United States and ons and any and all foreign countries in order to comply with the rules of said Patent Office on of this document.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine of	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor : <u>Israel Mal</u>	<u>kin</u> Date:
Signature: Israel	Malkin

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC 1800 DIAGONAL RD, SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2

**PATENT** 

Title of Invention	HEARING AIDS WITH PARALLEL NEURAL NETWORKS
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
I believe that I ar WHEREAS, <u>Chi</u> located at <u>379 W. E</u> desirous of acquiring	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  In the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  Iromatic Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of United States of America and Broadway, New York, New York, 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
NOW, THEREFO acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, its success and its territorial possible International Corrapplication) and the otherefor in the United any and all divisions	ORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said essors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States sessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of evention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted a States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to reexaminations or reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, substitutions, nong priority to provisional(s), and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreig its successors and as use and behalf of said	te and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions on countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, esigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment ade.
respecting said invercentinuation or continuation or continuation or said Letters Patent to generally do everythic	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to mention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nuation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional(s) claiming priority to provisional(s), renewal, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the beight by being by by being by being by being by being by being by being by
further identification	y authorize the Law Firm of Shih IP Law Group, PLLC. to insert on this assignment any which may be necessary or desirable by Patent Office Officials in the United States and ons and any and all foreign countries in order to comply with the rules of said Patent Office on of this document.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine of	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor : Andrew Ca	sperDate:
Signature: 1 Andrei	W Casper 1

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC 1800 DIAGONAL RD, SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2

PATENT

Title of Invention	HEARING AIDS WITH PARALLEL NEURAL NETWORKS
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
I believe that I ar WHEREAS, <u>Chi</u> located at <u>379 W. E</u> desirous of acquiring	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me. In the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. In the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. In the invention organized under the laws of United States of America and In the invention of the invention and in an an invention in the invention of the inventor of the
NOW, THEREFO acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, its success and its territorial possible International Consupplication) and the otherefor in the United any and all divisions	ORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said essors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States ressions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of evention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted I States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to reexaminations or reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, substitutions, nong priority to provisional(s), and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreig its successors and as use and behalf of said	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions in countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, ssigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment ade.
respecting said inver continuation or continuation or and reexamination or said Letters Patent to generally do everythi	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to mention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nuation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional(s) claiming priority to provisional(s), renewal, reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths, and, ing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
further identification v	which may be necessary or desirable by Patent Office Officials in the United States and ons and any and all foreign countries in order to comply with the rules of said Patent Office on of this document.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine of	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor : Nicholas N	as Morris
Signature: /Nicholas Morris	(Aug 28, 1023 1626 EDT)

SHIH IP LAW GROUP, PLLC 1800 DIAGONAL RD, SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/29/2023 REEL: 064736 FRAME: 0435